
Please send the lists of your mobile pharmacy units to the following email addresses: 

StateESF8.planning@flhealth.gov 
Celeste.Philip@flhealth.gov  
Molly.McKinstry@ahca.myflorida.com  
ESF14@em.myflorida.com 
john@fha.org  
 
Update from AHCA: Out of state pharmacies serving FL Medicaid recipients can call 1-800-424-4524, 
option 5, for help with point of sale. This is posted on the FMMIS portal and they are working on getting 
it posted to the AHCA emergency site ASAP. 
 
Agency Contacts:  
 
Florida Dept. of Health: 
Adrienne C. Rodgers 
Bureau Chief, Health Care Practitioner Regulation 
Cell: (850) 519-0690 
Adrienne.Rodgers@flhealth.gov  
 
Lucy Gee 
Director, Division of Medical Quality Assurance 
Cell: (850) 519-5985 
Lucy.Gee@flhealth.gov  
 
Dr. Celeste Philip 
State Surgeon General and Secretary of Health 
(850) 294-2354 
Celeste.Philip@flhealth.gov  
 
Agency for Health Care Administration:  
Molly McKinstry 
Deputy Secretary  
Cell: (850) 519-3560  
Molly.McKinstry@ahca.myflorida.com  
 
Florida Hospital Association:  
Bruce Rueben, president 
Cell: 850-567-0131 
Bruce@fha.org  
 
John Wilgis, director of emergency management 
Cell: 850-567-0131 
john@fha.org  
 
Rich Rasmussen, vice president of member relations 
Cell: 850-212-7487 
rich@fha.org  
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FHA Communications 
Monica Corbett, vice president of public affairs 
Cell: 850-559-1234 
Monicac@fha.org  
 
Sarah McBrearty, vice president of communications 
Cell: 850-228-5279 
sarah@fha.org  
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